Page 1WWW.JADEMAR.COM
Miami, FL USA - info@jademar.com
T: 305.640.0465 - F: 305.640.0468
Revised 10/2020
Ÿ UL Listed to UL924 and tested to CSA C22.2 NO.141 Field or factory
installation
Ÿ High voltage output
Ÿ Low energy consumption on CEC compliance.

1.5''
38 mm
WIRING DIAGRAM
JEMA-SD SERIES
CONSTANT POWER SELF-DIAGNOSTIC EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK
SELF-DIAGNOSTIC
 SELV
LED EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK
Model Number
Output
Power
Output
Voltage
Battery
JEMA-SD-8W-50 8W
JEMA-SD-15W-50 15W
JEMA-SD-20W-50 20W
JEMA-SD-30W-50 30W
JEMA-SD-8W-80 8W
JEMA-SD-15W-80 15W
JEMA-SD-20W-80 20W
JEMA-SD-30W-80 30W
JEMA-SD-8W-155 8W
JEMA-SD-15W-155 15W
JEMA-SD-20W-155 20W
JEMA-SD-30W-155 30W
JEMA-SD-8W-230 8W
JEMA-SD-15W-230 15W
JEMA-SD-20W-230 20W
JEMA-SD-30W-230 30W
Lithium Ion
25-50VDC
51-80VDC
81-155VDC